
2026 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-4   Home: 2-1   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (47), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Henderson (1), Paris (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Wyatt (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Sargent 2, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-44), Paris (9-12), Wyatt
(6-8), Harbert (4-4), LeJeune-DeAcutis (3-4), Sargent (3-5), Droz (2-2), Hackmann (2-2), Robinson (2-3), Ong (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Melton, Dylan .333 7-7 27 6 9 3 0 0 3 12 .444 3 1 3 0 .419 0 1 0-0 38 5 0 1.000
24 Wyatt, Danny .333 7-7 24 6 8 3 1 2 10 19 .792 0 2 6 1 .370 1 0 0-2 36 4 1 .976
6 Okojie, Ehi .320 7-7 25 7 8 3 0 1 4 14 .560 2 2 7 0 .414 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
3 Carpenter , Jesiah .273 7-7 22 6 6 0 0 0 4 6 .273 6 1 3 1 .433 1 1 0-1 10 0 0 1.000
2 Paris, Derek .263 6-6 19 1 5 2 0 0 3 7 .368 0 1 2 1 .300 0 2 0-0 21 5 0 1.000
34 Orr, Danny .222 7-7 27 4 6 2 0 0 5 8 .296 1 1 6 0 .276 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
4 Henderson, Brooks .208 7-7 24 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .250 3 0 7 0 .286 1 0 0-1 20 14 2 .944
14 Mascuilli, Anthony .174 7-7 23 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .174 4 2 11 0 .345 0 0 0-0 6 15 0 1.000
39 Bagania, Jacob 1.000 5-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Eddington, Kyle .333 5-5 15 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .400 2 0 2 0 .412 0 2 1-1 6 8 0 1.000
1 Lomangino, Joe .000 2-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
29 Hampton, Zach .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Ong, Nico .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
30 Salazar, Carver .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
23 Harbert, Chris .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5  Buscaglia, Luke .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .256 7-7 223 44 57 15 1 3 35 83 .372 25 10 55 4 .352 3 6 2-6 173 64 5 .979
Opponents .291 7-7 220 59 64 19 3 6 53 107 .486 47 16 59 3 .446 2 6 16-23 176 77 14 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Shaprow, Owen 0.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
21 Hackmann, Kailen 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 6 11 0 0 0 .077 2 0 0 0 0
28 Droz, Sergio 2.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 3 2 1 2 5 1 0 1 .176 1 0 0 0 0
23 Harbert, Chris 2.70 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 1 1

50
LeJeune-DeAcutis,
Brady 3.00 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 3 3 4 9 1 0 1 .235 0 0 0 0 0

13 Sargent, Eddie 5.91 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 7 7 4 7 4 0 1 .282 1 2 0 0 1
44 Boice, Aidan 7.20 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 4 4 5 6 1 1 0 .214 1 2 0 0 2
10 Robinson, Zach 8.64 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 12 8 4 5 6 1 0 .368 1 4 0 0 1
7 Fox, Brady 13.50 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 6 6 8 5 1 0 2 .333 1 4 0 0 1
16 Lewis, Henry 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 1 0
12 Speicher, Bennett 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 7 7 0 1 3 1 1 .600 1 0 0 0 0
37 Gonzalez, Ayden 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 5 5 1 3 1 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 0
19 Bell, Sam 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 0

35 Koonce, Cole
162.0

0 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 6 6 2 0 1 0 0 .800 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 8.43 3-4 31 7 0 0 1 57.2 64 59 54 47 59 19 3 6 .291 12 16 1 2 6
Opponents 4.60 4-3 25 7 0 1 1 58.2 57 44 30 25 55 15 1 3 .256 9 10 0 3 6



2026 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Melton, Dylan 43 38 5 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Paris, Derek 26 21 5 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
14 Mascuilli, Anthony 21 6 15 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Orr, Danny 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Eddington, Kyle 14 6 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Okojie, Ehi 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carpenter , Jesiah 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sargent, Eddie 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
10 Robinson, Zach 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
50 LeJeune-DeAcutis, Brady 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Speicher, Bennett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Droz, Sergio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Salazar, Carver 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Boice, Aidan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
7 Fox, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Wyatt, Danny 41 36 4 1 .976 0 6 2 .750 1 0
4 Henderson, Brooks 36 20 14 2 .944 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lomangino, Joe 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ong, Nico 3 2 0 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Shaprow, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lewis, Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bell, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hackmann, Kailen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Harbert, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Hampton, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Koonce, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Gonzalez, Ayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Bagania, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5  Buscaglia, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 242 173 64 5 .979 12 32 12 .727 1 0
Opponents 267 176 77 14 .948 23 4 7 .364 0 0


